The following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the combined organization�s condensed financial position or
results of operations actually would have been had the merger been completed as of the dates indicated. In addition,
the unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not purport to project the future financial position or
operating results of the combined organization. Future results may vary significantly from the results reflected
because of various factors. The following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial information should be read
in conjunction with the section entitled �Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P. Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information�
and related notes included in this proxy statement/prospectus.

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 63

26

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 64

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Data as of December 31, 2016 (in millions)

ETP
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

SXL Pro
Forma for
Merger

Total assets $ 70,191 $ (25) $ 70,166

Total equity 26,527 (25) 26,502

Total liabilities and equity $ 70,191 $ (25) $ 70,166

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Continuing Operations for the Year Ended December
31, 2016

ETP
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

SXL Pro
Forma for
Merger

Net income (in millions) $ 624 $ �  $ 624

Net income (loss) per common unit:
Basic $ (2.06) $ (0.41)

Diluted $ (2.06) $ (0.41)

Weighted average number of common units (in
millions):
Basic 505.5 986.3

Diluted 505.5 986.3

Unaudited Comparative Per Unit Information

The table below sets forth historical and unaudited pro forma combined per unit information of SXL and ETP.

Historical Per Unit Information of SXL and ETP

[…]

merger as if it had occurred on January 1, 2016. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet and
condensed consolidated statements of operations should be read in conjunction with SXL�s Annual Report on Form
10-K for the year ended December 31, 2016 and ETP�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31,
2016.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are for illustrative purposes only and are not
necessarily indicative of the financial results that would have occurred if the merger had been consummated on the
dates indicated, nor are they necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations in the future. The
pro forma adjustments, as described in the accompanying notes, are based upon available information and certain
assumptions that are believed to be reasonable as of the date of this proxy statement/prospectus.

130

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 263

Table of Contents

Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

December 31, 2016

(in millions)

ETP
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
SXL Pro Forma
for Merger

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 360 $ (25) a $ 335
Accounts receivable, net 3,002 �  3,002
Accounts receivable from related companies 209 �  209
Inventories 1,712 �  1,712
Derivative assets 20 �  20
Other current assets 426 �  426

Total current assets 5,729 (25) 5,704

Property, plant and equipment, net 50,917 �  50,917
Advances to and investments in unconsolidated affiliates 4,280 �  4,280
Other non-current assets, net 672 �  672
Intangible assets, net 4,696 �  4,696
Goodwill 3,897 �  3,897

Total assets $ 70,191 $ (25) $ 70,166

131

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 264

Table of Contents

Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets

December 31, 2016

(in millions)

ETP
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

SXL Pro Forma
for Merger

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 2,900 $ �  $ 2,900
Accounts payable to related companies 43 �  43
Derivative liabilities 166 �  166
Accrued and other current liabilities 1,905 �  1,905
Current maturities of long-term debt 1,189 �  1,189

Total current liabilities 6,203 �  6,203

Long-term debt, less current maturities 31,741 �  31,741
Long-term notes payable�related companies 250 �  250
Non-current derivative liabilities 76 �  76
Deferred income taxes 4,394 �  4,394
Other non-current liabilities 952 �  952

Commitments and contingencies
Series A Preferred Units 33 �  33
Redeemable noncontrolling interests 15 �  15

Equity:
General Partner 206 �  206
Limited Partners:
Common Unitholders 14,946 (25) a 24,475

9,554 b
Class H Unitholder 3,480 (3,480) b �
Class I Unitholder 2 �  2
Accumulated other comprehensive income 8 �  8

Total partners� capital 18,642 6,049 24,691
Noncontrolling interest 7,885 (6,074) b 1,811

Total equity 26,527 (25) 26,502

Total liabilities and equity $ 70,191 $ (25) $ 70,166

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 265

132

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 266

Table of Contents

Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

(in millions, except per unit data)

ETP
Historical

Pro
Forma

Adjustments
SXL Pro Forma
for Merger

Revenues $ 21,827 $ �  $ 21,827

Costs and expenses:
Cost of products sold 15,394 �  15,394
Operating expenses 1,484 �  1,484
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 1,986 �  1,986
Selling, general and administrative 348 �  348
Impairment losses 813 �  813

Total costs and expenses 20,025 �  20,025

Operating income 1,802 �  1,802
Other income (expense):
Interest expense, net of interest capitalized (1,317) �  (1,317)
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 59 �  59
Impairment of investment in consolidated affiliates (308) �  (308)
Gains on acquisitions 83 �  83
Losses on interest rate derivatives (12) �  (12)
Other, net 131 �  131

Income before income tax benefit 438 �  438
Income tax benefit (186) �  (186)

Net income $ 624 $ �  $ 624

Allocation of net income:
General Partner $ 958 $ (31) c $ 927
Common Unitholders (1,039) 636 c (403)
Class H Unitholder 351 (351) c �
Class I Unitholder 8 �  8
Other securities 19 �  19
Noncontrolling Interests 327 (254) c 73

$ 624 $ �  $ 624

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 267

Net income (loss) per common unit:
Basic $ (2.06) $ (0.41)

Diluted $ (2.06) $ (0.41)

Weighted average number of common units outstanding:
Basic 505.5 986.3 d

Diluted 505.5 986.3 d

133

Edgar Filing: Energy Transfer Partners, L.P. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 268

Table of Contents

Sunoco Logistics Partners L.P.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information